

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	34263	Version: 1	Name	:	Approving up to \$32,000 from the adopted 2014 City of Madison Municipal Court Operating budget through an interdepartmental payment to the Community Development Division to non-profit agencies for the provision of support services to youth and their famil	
Туре:	Resolution		Status	s:	Passed	
File created:	5/27/2014		In cor	ntrol:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	6/17/2014		Final	action:	6/17/2014	
Enactment date:	6/18/2014		Enact	ment #:	RES-14-00477	
Title:	Approving the expenditure of up to \$32,000 from the adopted 2014 City of Madison Operating budget of the Community Development Division for contracts with non-profit agencies for the provision of support services to youth and their families involved in the Madison Municipal Court system and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into agreements with those agencies to implement the designated projects.					
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin, Chris Schmidt					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/9/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/3/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
5/27/2014	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The 2014 adopted operating budget of the Community Development Division provides for the expenditure of \$32,000 for a pilot program to provide youth support services for the Municipal Court, funded via an Inter-Departmental transfer of funding from the Municipal Court fees revenues to the Community Development Division. No additional appropriation is required.

Title

Approving the expenditure of up to \$32,000 from the adopted 2014 City of Madison Operating budget of the Community Development Division for contracts with non-profit agencies for the provision of support services to youth and their families involved in the Madison Municipal Court system and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into agreements with those agencies to implement the designated projects.

Body

WHEREAS, the adopted 2014 Municipal Court Operating Budget included \$32,000 funds for an interdepartmental payment to the Community Development Division for the provision of youth services to be provided by non-profit agencies; and,

WHEREAS, the Community Development Division subsequently issued a Request for Proposals for \$32,000 in Madison Municipal Court Youth and Family Services funds, with an application due date of May 12, 2014; and.

WHEREAS, an RFP review team evaluated the submitted proposals, and finalized its recommendations for the following program allocations at its meeting on May 20, 2014:

- Centro Hispano of Dane County: Up to \$8,000 for family counseling and case management services for youth and families referred by Municipal Court; and
- Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin: Up to \$24,000 for supported community service, preemployment/job placement, and life skills training for youth and families referred by Municipal Court.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council approves the Madison Municipal Court Youth and Family Services funding allocations detailed above, as recommended by the RFP review team; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute agreements with the above listed agencies (or their fiscal agents) for the described activities.